
 

ALASKA-PACIFIC EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS NET 
        JANUARY 2026 

 

       www.alaskapacificnet.org 

 

Frequency - 14.292 MHz      Time: 8:30 A.M. Alaska Time 

          Monday-Friday 

       NET MANAGER    

            WL5N, GARY – FAIRBANKS, AK 

            

                ASSISTANT NET MANAGER        

          KL7EDK, JERRY - FAIRBANKS, AK   

 

           WEBMASTER 

       KL1JP, DAN - FAIRBANKS, AK      

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NET CONTROL STATIONS 

 

DAY  ALASKA      LOWER 49 

Monday WL5N, Gary - Fairbanks, AK    W7ADB, John - Federal Way, WA 

Tuesday KL7EDK, Jerry – Fairbanks, AK   KL7AN, Van - Acampo, CA  

Wednesday WL7UQ, Greg - Kasilof, AK    KA6WAG, Robert - Florence, OR 

Thursday KL7IDA, Bill - Robertson River, AK   KL7QK, Ned - Shaw Island, WA 

Friday  WL5N, Gary - Fairbanks, AK    K7AJM, Jim – Columbus, MT  

     

     ALTERNATE NET CONTROL STATIONS  

 

ALASKA         LOWER 49 

KL4AD, Eric - Wasilla, AK      AG6SV, Ken - Bloomfield, CA 

KL7HRN, Ed - Fishhook, AK       

KL7ILA, Mike - Wasilla, AK       

KL7IZH, Steve - Kenai, AK 

WL7N, Mark - Ketchikan, AK 

 

     SUGGESTED  PREAMBLE 

 

Good morning.  This is __________.  My name is __________, located in __________, 

__________.   I will be calling roll for the __________ portion of the Alaska-Pacific 

Emergency Preparedness Net.  This is a roll call net.  If  you cannot hear net control, it 

will be appreciated if you wait until sweeps are made and do not call in the blind. Only 

break in if you have a contact, an emergency, or to help with a relay. We will pick up 

late, missed and visitor check-ins after roll call is complete.  After checking into the net 

4 times you may request to be added to the roster, and it will take 4 check-ins a month 

to remain on the roster.  Are there any traffic listings or bulletins?  Are there any 

mobile or low-power stations?  Any relays?  ROLL CALL FOLLOWS: 

http://www.alaskapacificnet.org/


 

 LOWER 49 - JANUARY 2026  DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

 

KL7AN Van Acampo, CA             

 

KJ6LJK Richard Angels Camp, CA             

 

KL7HM Hugh Apache Junction, AZ             

 

K6BDP Grant Aptos, CA             

 

W7SCY Bob Bend, OR             

 

KØIVI Dave Beulah, CO             

 

AG6SV Ken Bloomfield, CA             

 

AA7RH Jeff Boise, ID             

 

K7SK Steve Chehalis, WA             

 

K6BLR Rick Cheney, WA             

 

N7ZYS Neil Chewelah, WA             

 

K7AJM Jim Columbus, MT             

 

W7BBA Jim Cottage Grove, OR             

 

KB6YAF Russell Dayton, NV             

 

WL7EA Bob DuPont, WA             

 

VE6NL Neal Empress, AB             

  

W7RMH Rick Everett, WA             

 

W7ADB John Federal Way, WA             

 

KA6WAG Robert Florence, OR             

 

KL4LQ Gene Florence, OR             

 

KJ7JJT Larry Fort Mohave, AZ             

 

N1ARO George Hancock, ME             

 

N6TCO Joe Horseshoe Bend, AR             

 

W7ISP Mike Ione, WA             

 



 

KF7WI Dwight Kelso, WA             

 

KL7YK Ron Killeen, TX             

 

WA9STI Scott Los Angeles, CA             

 

KG7KT Larry Maple Falls, WA             

 

KI7KUS Mike Maple Falls, WA             

 

KJ7HSM Mike Maple Falls, WA             

 

KJ7RVG Gabriel Newman Lake, WA       

 

K7NFO Mike Oak Harbor, WA       

 

W7QHZ Martin Overgaard, AZ             

 

KL7R Dale Paulden, AZ             

NL7DU Christie Paulden, AZ       

 

KL7WG Bill Peoria, AZ             

 

KF7RCO Roeland Phoenix, AZ             

 

KI6HOG Bill Pocatello, ID             

 

VE7OFA Robert Port Alberni, BC             

 

W7BKO Bernie Portland, OR             

 

KB7PYF Charlie Poulsbo, WA             

 

AA7ZV John Puyallup, WA             

N7ATR Trudy Puyallup, WA             

 

KJ6IOD Weldon Rogue River, OR             

 

WC9I Dave Roll, AZ             

 

AL7Y Scott Ruger Ranch, AZ             

 

KK7PW Jon Seattle, WA             

 

KL7QK Ned Shaw Island, WA             

 

WA6PWP Bill Stockton, CA             

 

NL7QT Don Tacna, AZ            

KLØVW Bonnie Tacna, AZ             

 



 

NL7SG Clare Tigard, OR             

 

W7OZM Randy Troutdale, OR             

 

W6SGJ  Dick  Vancouver, WA              

 

W9JDW Jim Washington, IN             

 

W7UMX NASWI 

HF Station 

 

Whidbey Island, WA 

            

 

W7BO John Woodland, WA              

 

LOWER 49 TOTAL             

TOTAL CHECK-INS (INCLUDING VISITORS)             

TOTAL FORMAL TRAFFIC             

 

 VISITORS -   LOWER 49 - JANUARY 2026  DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

STATION NAME LOCATION             

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

  



 

 

ALASKA -  JANUARY 2026  DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

 

KL6M Mike Anchorage, AK             

 

KL7ICB John Anchorage, AK              

 

KL4EH Jeff Anchor Point, AK             

 

KL3RK Bruce Chugiak, AK             

 

AL7C Justin Copper Center, AK             

 

KL7CU Mike Eagle River, AK             

 

KL5OG Jim Fairbanks, AK             

 

KL7EDK  Jerry Fairbanks, AK             

 

KL7FQQ Rose Fairbanks, AK             

 

WL5N Gary Fairbanks, AK             

 

KL7HRN Ed Fishhook, AK             

 

KL2PM Rick Glacier View, AK             

 

KL4RH Al Homer, AK             

 

N7UTV Fred Homer, AK             

 

WL7PM Dean Homer, AK             

 

AL5G Robert Juneau, AK             

 

KLØQZ Glenn Juneau, AK             

 

KL2UH Ernie Juneau, AK             

 

KL3JM Scott Juneau, AK             

 

KL7JJB Delores Juneau, AK             

 

KL7IWC Larry Juneau, AK             

 

WL7BKA Dave Juneau, AK             

 

WL7UQ Greg  Kasilof, AK              

WL7UR Karen Kasilof, AK       

 



 

KL7IZH Steve Kenai, AK             

 

KEØPRX Albert Ketchikan, AK             

 

KLØRG Kevin Ketchikan, AK             

 

KL4CA Saunya Ketchikan, AK             

KL4CB Allen Ketchikan, AK             

 

KL7DJD Dan Ketchikan, AK             

 

WL7AUV Leroy Ketchikan, AK             

 

WL7N Mark Ketchikan, AK             

 

KL7IQQ Larry Nikiski, AK             

 

KL7JHR  Dennis  Ninilchik, AK              

KL7KL  Martha  Ninilchik, AK             

 

NL7V Paul North Pole, AK             

 

AL7TC Terry Palmer, AK             

 

KL7JFT Don Palmer, AK             

KL2FA Carol Palmer, AK             

 

N7FXX Claude Palmer, AK             

Ø 

WL7UL John Peters Creek, AK             

 

WL7LV Gary Petersburg, AK             

 

KLØF Tom Prince of Wales Isl., AK             

 

KL7IDA Bill Robertson River, AK             

WL7CLH Margaret Robertson River, AK             

 

WL7HP Tom Salcha, AK             

 

AL7AC Will Sterling, AK             

 

AL7GG Chuck Sterling, AK             

 

KL3CV Tim Sterling, AK       

 

KL7NN Skip Sterling, AK       

 

KL7HRO Dennis Two Rivers, AK             

 

 



 

KL1IO Jim Valdez, AK             

 

KL2MF Ed Wasilla, AK             

 

KL4AD Eric Wasilla, AK             

 

KL5AH Steve Wasilla, AK             

 

KL7ILA Mike Wasilla, AK             

KL7IRE Zanna Wasilla, AK             

 

N7MVR Paul Willow, AK             

 

 

ALASKA TOTAL             

TOTAL CHECK-INS (INCLUDING VISITORS)             

TOTAL FORMAL TRAFFIC       

 

 VISITORS -  ALASKA - JANUARY 2026  DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

STATION NAME LOCATION             

                 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 


